

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUAN F. RAMOS,
Appellant,
vs.
STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

CASE NO. 63,444

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 8 1984

CLERK SUPREME COURT

By *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MICHAEL S. BECKER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
1012 South Ridgewood Avenue
Daytona Beach, Florida
32014-6183
Phone: (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u> IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUP- PORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE TESTIMONY WITH REGARD TO THE DOG-SCENT DISCRIMINATION LINE-UPS.	1
<u>POINT VI</u> IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUP- PORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING AN INCOMPETENT STATE WITNESS TO TESTIFY CONCERNING IRRELEVANT, INACCURATE INFORMATION, AND IN NOT DISPELLING THE IMPRESSION THAT THE JURY RECEIVED AS A RESULT, THEREBY DENYING APPELLANT HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL AND DUE PROCESS OF LAW.	5
<u>POINT XI</u> IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUP- PORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENC- ING RAMOS TO DEATH OVER THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF LIFE IMPRISON- MENT, BECAUSE THE FACTS SUGGESTING DEATH AS AN APPROPRIATE PENALTY WERE NOT SO CLEAR AND CONVINCING THAT VIRTUALLY NO REASONABLE PERSON COULD DIFFER.	7
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Barclay v. State</u> 343 So.2d 1266 (Fla. 1977)	8,10
<u>Bolender v. State</u> 422 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1982)	8,10
<u>Buford v. State</u> 403 So.2d 943, 954 (Fla. 1981)	7,8,10
<u>Dedge v. State</u> So.2d _____, 9 FLW 17 (Fla. 5th DCA Case No. 82-1349 12/22/83)	6
<u>Dixon v. State</u> 283 So.2d 1, 9 (Fla. 1973)	9
<u>Dobbert v. State</u> 375 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1979)	8,10
<u>Douglas v. State</u> 328 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1976)	8,10
<u>Edwards v. State</u> 390 So.2d 1239 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	3,4
<u>Engle v. State</u> 438 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1983)	8,10
<u>Gardner v. State</u> 313 So.2d 675 (Fla. 1975)	8,10
<u>Heiney v. State</u> So.2d _____, 9 FLW 54 (S.Ct. Case No. 56,778, 2/2/84)	
<u>Herzog v. State</u> 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	7
<u>Hoy v. State</u> 353 So.2d 826 (Fla. 1977)	8,10
<u>Johnson v. State</u> 393 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1980)	8
<u>Lewis v. State</u> 398 So.2d 432, (Fla. 1981)	9
<u>Lusk v. State</u> So.2d _____, 9 FLW 39 (S.Ct. Case No. 59,146, 1/26/84)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONT.

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>McCrae v. State</u> 395 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1980)	8,10
<u>McCray v. State</u> 416 So.2d 804, (Fla. 1982)	7
<u>Miller v. State</u> 415 So.2d 1262 (Fla. 1982)	8,10
<u>Odom v. State</u> 403 So.2d 936, (Fla. 1981)	7
<u>Porter v. State</u> 429 So.2d 293 (Fla. 1983)	8,10
<u>Routly v. State</u> 440 So.2d 1257 (Fla. 1983)	8,10
<u>Sawyer v. State</u> 313 So.2d 680 (Fla. 1975) (Feb. 19, 1975)	8,9
<u>Spaziano v. State</u> 433 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1983)	8,10
<u>State v. Cornelius</u> 425 A.2d 464 (N.H. 1982)	2
<u>State v. Shutt</u> 363 A.2d 406 (N.H. 1976)	2
<u>Stevens v. State</u> 419 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 1982)	8,10
<u>Tedder v. State</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	7
<u>Tomlinson v. State</u> 129 Fla. 658, 176 So. 543 (1937)	1,2,3
<u>White v. State</u> 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981)	8,10
<u>Williams v. State</u> 386 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	7
<u>Witt v. State</u> 387 So.2d 922, (Fla. 1980)	9
<u>Ziegler v. State</u> 402 So.2d 365 (Fla. 1981)	9,10
